presentation give effect to accounting for the respective acquisitions. Pro
forma income tax expense or benefit assumes an effective tax rate of 38% on the
pro forma incremental net pre-tax income or loss. Pro forma interest expense
and shares outstanding give effect to the Company's issuance of additional debt
and common equity to finance, in part, the acquisitions. An unaudited
reconciliation between the as reported and the pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations for the three months and nine months ended September
30, 2002 follows:

Data in Thousands   THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ------------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF
   REPORTED   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   --------   ------------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $ 29,535   $ 33,430   $ 62,965
   Publishing   10,858   -0-   10,858
   Paging   2,116   -0-   2,116
   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating revenues   42,509   33,430   75,939
   --------   --------   --------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization
   Broadcasting   16,647   20,060   36,707
   Publishing   7,790   -0-   7,790
   Paging   1,360   -0-   1,360
   Corporate and administrative   1,169   1,203   2,372
Depreciation and amortization   3,632   1,861   5,493
   --------   --------   --------
Total operating expenses   30,598   23,124   53,722
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income   11,911   10,306   22,217
Miscellaneous income (expense), net   (42)   -0-   (42)
Appreciation in value of derivatives, net   851   -0-   851
Interest expense   (8,049)   (4,279)   (12,328)
   --------   --------   --------
Income before income tax   4,671   6,027   10,698
Income tax expense   1,555   2,291   3,846
   --------   --------   --------
Net income   3,116   3,736   6,852
Preferred dividends   800   -0-   800
   --------   --------   --------
Net income available to common stockholders   $  2,316   $  3,736   $  6,052
   ========   ========   ========

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   16,027   34,500   50,527
   ========   ========   ========

Other Selected Data:
Broadcast Revenue
  Local   $ 15,958   $ 18,989   $ 34,947
  National   8,082   9,045   17,127
  Network compensation   1,368   871   2,239
  Political   3,211   3,283   6,494
  Other   916   1,242   2,158
   --------   --------   --------
Total Broadcast Revenue   $ 29,535   $ 33,430   $ 62,965
   ========   ========   ========

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings Release for the Three Months
and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003   Page 7 of 8

Data in Thousands   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   ---------------------------------------------
   AS   EFFECT OF
   REPORTED   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   --------   ------------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $  84,541   $  93,879   $ 178,420
   Publishing   32,074   -0-   32,074
   Paging   6,199   -0-   6,199
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   122,814   93,879   216,693
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses before depreciation and amortization
   Broadcasting   48,622   57,859   106,481
   Publishing   23,210   -0-   23,210
   Paging   4,114   -0-   4,114
   Corporate and administrative   3,285   3,019   6,304
Depreciation and amortization   11,065   5,584   16,649
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total operating expenses   90,296   66,462   156,758
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income   32,518   27,417   59,935
Miscellaneous income, net   55   -0-   55
Appreciation in value of derivatives, net   1,581   -0-   1,581
Interest expense   (24,915)   (13,162)   (38,077)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   (11,275)   -0-   (11,275)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income tax and cumulative effect of accounting   (2,036)   14,255   12,219
   change
Income tax expense (benefit)   (786)   5,417   4,631
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change   (1,250)   8,838   7,588
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of $8,873 income tax   (30,592)   -0-   (30,592)
   benefit
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss)   (31,842)   8,838   (23,004)
Preferred dividends   5,572   -0-   5,572
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) available to common stockholders   $ (37,414)   $   8,838   $ (28,576)
   =========   =========   =========

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   15,692   34,830   50,522
   =========   =========   =========

Other Selected Data:
Broadcast Revenue
  Local   $  47,871   $  56,312   $ 104,183
  National   24,095   26,101   50,196
  Network compensation   3,981   2,666   6,647
  Political   5,399   4,888   10,287
  Other   3,195   3,912   7,107
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total Broadcast Revenue   $  84,541   $  93,879   $ 178,420
   =========   =========   =========

Note 2. Debt

Total debt as of September 30, 2003 and December 31, 2002 does not include $1.2
million and $1.3 million, respectively, of unamortized debt discount on the
Company's 9 1/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due March 2011.

CAUTIONARY STATEMENTS FOR PURPOSES OF THE "SAFE HARBOR" PROVISIONS OF THE
PRIVATE SECURITIES LITIGATION REFORM ACT

   The preceding comments on Gray's current expectations of operating results
for the fourth quarter of 2003 are "forward looking" for purposes of the